west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57% Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452 Monday, April 5, 2021

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

STANDARD OIL COMPANY, INC.
PO BOX 3363

PARKERSBURG, WV 26103

Re: Permit approval for 1
47-051-00832-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Qil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin e AP
Chief / C «-"'I_'_.'g."_g, =

redy SR\

Operator’s Well Number: 1
Farm Name: COLUMBIA CHEMICALSCO.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-051-00832-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 04/05/2021

Promoting a healthy environment. 09/02/2022



470510083 2P

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

09/02/2022



WW~4B 1) Date Al'z}/§ 1 0,9286__31_gf>

Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's .
Well No.celonbhis Clemicls F“

3)API Well No. 27-C5| - O% 32

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: 0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal / i
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage. ) Deep / Shallowx

5) Location: Elevation 6-74 Watershed OWwe @i\)c(‘
District F‘ enk\i A County /)\cfshc\\ Quadrangle'*g‘(-\iwa\ @'in‘}
6) Well Operator 5*01’@0!& G\ &“P"'}/Jf 7)Designated AgentAr‘Cj‘j Ze\ner
Address ?O &X 33¢3 Address Pa BC‘)( 3363
(ckos bors ool ZJ03 Derteskors ) Z103
N N
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor
Name  (3¢cy Stallingsg Name 72 e deler mincd ugx:\/‘{,(gruc\
[ . =~ .
Address 28 Con e Deove Address

Bridge gord wV 26336

10} Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

S AHCC,FCA shect

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
MAR 29 2021

WV Department of
Environmepr‘utal Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
Wwork can commence.

Work order approved by inspector —ﬁﬂﬁﬁ&ﬂ"\ Date J ‘;F" ‘2}

09/02/2022
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Date: 03/16/2021
Operator’s Well number: 1
APl Well No: 47-051-00832
The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

TD: 1450’ Elevation - 676’

Manner of pluging:

Plug 1 = 1450 - 930 bottom hole plug
Gel Spacer
Plug 2 = 950’ — 850’ salt water plug
Gel Spacer
Plug 3 =726’ — 626’ elevation plug
Gel Spacer
Plug 4 = 540’ — 340’ coal plug
Gel Spacer
Plug 5 = 210’ — Surface. Set Monument
Recover all possible casing. If casing cannont be recovered, perforate for plug placement.
6” minimum diameter metal pipe
30’ above surface

10" in well above surface

RECENED
Sealed with cement Office of Oil and Ga
MAR 2 9 2021
APl identification (1/2’) height numbering
WV Department of

Environmental Protection
6% Gel between all plugs

09/02/2022
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“’R-BS DATE: 15‘25'/0 B
APLR: Y705 -C €372
Swate of Wese Virginia
Division of Environmiantal Protection
Scction of Ol and Gas

Wl Operator’s Report of Well Work

i )
Farm name: Co cumfy it (_ R LS, Operator Well No.: ‘
LOCATION: Elevation: 76 Quadrangle: f% DR T (DGJ N
District: Fl.LﬁAJ L Ltnd County: Mepzs priec.
Laitnde: &) 1525 Feet Sonthof__35) Dep. 47 Min__3g  Sec.
Longitude___ 2 5o Feet West of __y'¢ Deg. 50 \in, Sec.

. P oad
Company: v, TS Croi! Gy

Cusing & Used in feftinwell | Comunt fifl
Tuhing drilling up Cn, b

iddress: 212 2,6 20
MAN G TN ey LYY 2
R A i el S T
Ispector: Panvy Micre 113/ /¢ /
Bate Permit Tssued:
Sate Well Wark Convtuer, sed: “qja7
“Pate Well Work Completed: 4'197
Verbal Plugging: :
Date Permission granted on:
Rotary Cable HI
Tutal Depths (feet): I AYs
Frosh Waler Depth (£2.):

)
———

= S

e

Salt Water Depth (3.

Is coal being mined In arca (N/Y;?
Coal Depths (ft.): |

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation Pay rone depth (1)
Gas: Inimal open low_____ MCFd Oik: izl open tlow Bl
Final open flow MCF: Final open Dow __ Bblxd
RET T » = Dyerlaceteety tnatial ¢ Te1e el .
_ Time of open low between mgual and fimaltests_____ - _Hours RECENVED, .
Statie rock Pressure psig (surface pressuret afi~r ___ Hours Office of Oll and G&

Second producing formation Pay zone depth () __ MAR 29 2021

(as: Imtia) open flow MCF/d Oil: Initiat open flow Bbi/d Department ol
Finaf open flow MCFd Fialopenflow _ Bbid Enmnmee%tai Protection
Time of open flow between initial and final tests___ Hours

Statre rack Pressure psig (surface pressure) after __ Tours

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUTTHE FOLLOWING: 1), DETAILS OF PERFORATED
INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, E1C. 2). THE WELL
LOG WEHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS,
INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY 11k WELLBORE.

Signed:

09/02/2022



FORM Ww~I5 o5l G332 47051008 3_%9
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA - T

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICA.ION .
)

1)  Well Operator: //MIBEF ST L;j < g

2) Operator's Well Number: (.\c(lum‘a.qﬂ (_)L,:,,:../.s ﬂ. #/ 3) Elevation:

4)  Well type: (3) o0il__/ or Gas 47
(b) 1If Gas: Production__/ Underground Storage__/ .« qp™,
Deep__/ Shallow <7~ { :f'r\_ “‘s:;l
5 Proposed Target Formation(s): Kb ._j-:le“"‘ és[..:*“,: L
< Proposed Total Depth: 4SO feet - -
Approximate fresh water strata depths: L/[) ' 9{; ! -4 rﬂ_
Approximate salt water depths: f}'(h‘.i( ' %‘}' Gi, !
») Approximate coal seam depths: 440 ’ (—C -

10) Does land contain coal seams tributary to active mine? Yes -/ 'No /

11) Proposed well work:_ [Ne'\\  Fo €elis\ (W

12) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT
wWeight For Left in Fill-up
Size  Grade per ft. drilling well (cu., ft.)
Conductor

Fresh Water {{ ?/7 ' H e 2L [ (i ‘ /(-0 ' 7€

Coal

-~ . - ¢
Intermediate Syt T8 S J0H 103! 163 CT7¢
Production
- “WECEVEE—T——
Liners § Office of Ol 2t 72
9 070
PACKERS : Kind MAR 2
Sizes W Departmisr {V?{:‘x-’)n
Depths s=t EmironmenTa ST

For Office of 0il and Gas Use Only
|_| Fee(s) paid: |__| Well Work Permit |__| Reclamation Fund |__| WPCP

|| Plat |_|] Ww-9 |__| ww-2B |__| Bond |_| Agent
{Type)

09/02/2022



e

IR-26 /

REV 9-94 _
PAGE 1 OF 2

INSPECTOR’S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM
DATE STARTED/LOCATION: 77 APIH 47- 51-00832
DRILLING cozggnceo: 1 OPERATOR: UNKNOWN - DEP paznﬁpnuccxnc
TD DATE: . DEPTH: 4/ 370 FARM: COLUMBIA CHEMICALS CU.

WELL NO.: 1

WATER DEPTHS COAL DEPTHS

1. IS THE OPERATOR KEEPING DETAILED DRILLING AND CEMENT RECORDS'
YES [ ] NO { ] (6 POINTS)
RAN zélf’ FEET OF _# 3 PIPE ON ___—CEMENTED WITH — SACKS (CIRCULATED)@

RAN k- FEET OF PIPE ON _ CEMENTED WITH _,.-——--SACKS (CIRCULATED) Y
RAW ___~ FMET OF “ PIPE ON ____  CEMENTED WITH __ __ SACKS (CIRCULATED) Y
RAN —___ ¥%LT OF ___" PIPE ON ________ CEMENTED WITH SATKS (CIRCULATED) Y
P.T DISCHARGE DATE: _ TYPE? WEATHER CONDI™IONS: LAND
ACRES DISCHARGED: __E%QZEEE;; V{ i IT ALLITIVES:

FIELD ANALYSIS: pH mg/l 1 _ mg/l D.O0. __ mg/L toc mg/L

QUESTIONS FOR THIS REPORT ARE IN ACCORDANCE OF WV CODE 22-6-28, 22-6-30,
22 -6-6, 22-6-7, AND 22-6-27 AND REGULATION 38CSR 18-9.2.3, 38CSR 18-~12.1,
38CSR 18 16.5, 38CSR 18-16.6.

TOTAL POINTS AVAILABLE FOR QUESTION 2: 2. (10 POINTS
2. DID OPERATOR GIVE PROPER NOTICE TO INSPECTOR BEFORE THE FOLLOWING:

A. CONSTRUCTION YES [ ] NO [ ] (2 PTS) B. DRILLING YES [ ] NO [ ] {2 PTS)

C. PIT TREATMENTS YES [ ) NO { ] (2 PTS) D. PIT DISCHARGE YES [ } NO [ ) (2PT
E. RECLAMATION YES [ ] NO [ ) (2 BTS)

3. DID THE OPERATOR HAVE PERMIT ON SITE? YES [ ] NO [ ] 3. (4 POINTS)

4., WAS THE TIMBER CUT, STACKED, AND BRUSH USED FOR SEDIMENT BARRIERS BEFORE
DIRT WORK STARTED? YES [ )} NO [ ] 4. (4 POINTS)

5. ARE ALL LOCATION AND/OR ROAD BANKS BEING SLOPED? YES [ ] NO { ] 5. (4 PTS)

TOTAL POINTS AVAILABLE FOR QUESTION 6: 6. {21) POINT
6. WERE THE FOLLOWING SEDIMENT CONTROI, STRUCTURES PROPERLY INSTALLED/MAINTAIN
A. ROAD DITCHES YES [ } NO [ ] (3PTS) B. CROSS DRAINS YES [ ] NO [ ]
C. CULVERTS YES { ] NO { ] (3PT5) D. CREEK CROSSINGS YES [ ] ®O { ]
E. DIVERSTON DITCHES YES [ ] NO ([ } (3PTS) F. BARRIERS YES [ ] NO { 1]
G. TEMPORARY SEEDING YES [ ] NO [ ] (3PTS)
7. HAS TOP SOIL (IF ANY) BEEN STOCKED PILED? YES [ ] NO [ ] 7. (2 PTS)
8. IS THE WELL STAKE IN THE PROPER SPOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH 38CSR-9.2.3
AFTER CONSTRUCTION? YES [ ] NO [ ] 8. (3 PTS)___
9. IS THE PIT PROPERLY INSTALLED? YES [ ] NO [ )
A. WALLS COMPACTED YES { ] NO [ ], CUT Ysimaeﬁﬁﬁiqaq
B. FREE OF DEBRIS BEFORE LINING YES [ ] NO [ ]
C. LINED YES { ] NO [ ] MAR 2 9 2021
D. FLUIDS CONTAINED YES [ ] NO [ ]
E. FREE OF NON EXEMPT/RESTRICTED MATERIALS YES [ ] NO [ ]  wyneparmeric!
F. PROPERLY TREMATED YES [ ] NO { ] Envitnicintai

9. (6 PTS)

10. DID INSPECTOR APPROVE ALL MODIFICATIGNS YES [ ) NO |

'I‘O'I‘Al{ POINTS Pl\%}oé%é’z



PAGE 2 OF -2 INSPECTOR’S SUMMARY FORM

11. WAS INSPECTOR ON SITE DURING THE FOLLOWING: - T

A. CONSTRUCTION YES [ ] NO [ ] B. DRILLING YES [ ] NO [ \iﬁp””x

C. PIT TREATMENT YES [ ] NO { ] D. RECLAMATION YES [ ] NO { ]ng*?bo

T

12. IS EQUIPMENT AND SITE BEING PROPERLY MAINTAINED TO PREVENT WASTE?~l:,

A. SPILLS YES [ ) NO [ ] B. SOLID WASTE YES [ ]} NO [ ] 12. (3PTS)N
13. IS EQUIPMENT BEING PROPERLY OPERATED TO MAINTAIN SAME CONDITIONS?

A. BLOW OUT PREVENTER YES [ ] NO [ ] B. FLOW LINE YES [ ] NO [ )

C. FIRE EXTINGUISHER YES [ ] NO [ ] D. OTHERS YES [ ] NO [ ] 13.(3PTS)___
TOTAL POINTS AVAILABLE FOR QUESTION 14: 14.(18PTS) _
14. WAS ROAD AND LOCATION PROPERLY RECLAIMED? YES [ )} NO [ )

A. ROADWAY YES [ ] NO [ ] (2FTS) B. LOCATION YES[{ } NO [ ] (2PTS
C. PITS YES [ ] NO { ] (2PTS) D. PIPELINES YES{ } NG [ 1 (2PTS
C. TANK DIKES YES [ ] NO [ ] (2PTS) F. GATES & FENCES YES[ ] NO [ ] (2PTS
G. API NUMBER INSTALLED YES [ } NO [ ] (2PTS)

H. ADEQUATE SEEDING MATERYALS YES [ ] NO [ ) (2PTS)

I. WAS SEED BED ADEQUATE YES [ ] MO [ ) (2PTS) J. SOIL pH BEFORE _ _ AFTER
K. WAS PIT COVERED WITHIN 30 DAYS YES [ ] NO [ ]

TOTAL POINTS AVAILABLE FOR QUESTION 15:

15.

, 15. (15PTS
WAS RECLAMATION COMPLETLD WITHIN: ,

6 MONTHS OF TD YSS [ ] O [ ] 8 PCINTS Lj? i e S;quhi)
4 MONTHS OF TD YES [ ] NO [ ] 3 POINTS

2 MONTHS OF TD YES [ ) NO [ ] 4 POINTS — -
16. TOTAL RECLAMATION SCORE: __

DATE VISITS
b"/,l {’ b i iV al / ' / 2 B // —
S/ ALT AN e d A A PecF EfﬁﬁhfZ
= g7 %) 7
!Q_QLEZuﬂf’ r;{ /T
U U : 7
. Iel 77 i ey /2 /4
e A~ UKD [ pglor— =7 AF7
/) T~ — /2 Pa
WSl s ALALOLL A e g g, £
il = i AN
. . 7 / g LAY
Ale £2 ﬁ2/9¢}4’ /¢(<“f='ég9/iocxxuﬂéfig
2 /
WYV 4

7761 7
77 1 7

_gﬁr-n at Ol\ aﬂd 588

AR 39 ozt

Wy Degaﬁ mpe,“,,‘,m”'}ion ——
Environmet

724 / 9 vz/g& fef o

DATE RELEASED SPECTOR 09/02/2022



47-0S1~00%%2 |

WW-4A 1) Date: C7- of — 2y
Revised 6-07 2) Operator's W] g].l Number
3) API Well No.: Lu- oS/ . 632
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AN

5) (a) C p
e e

4) Surface Owner(s) to be seryed:

(2) Name X Jawd TeSourex SamM
Address Co~So| coel- Propad, TAX  Address
1500 ComSo] rery y T |
(b) Name S pmSbety, P ) S3]7 (b) Coal Owner(s) witH Declaration
Address Name
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector (¢) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address Name
Address
Telephone

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Fo

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW.-4B
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW.g,

The reason you received these doc

uments is that you have righ
However, you are not required to t

1s regarding the application which are
ake any action at all.

the Application, and the plat have been m;

ailed by registered or
certain circumstances) on or before the day

of mailing or delivery to the

, which sets out the P

rrm and the following documents:

arties involved in the work and describes the

Ji.munarized in the instructions on the reverses side.

to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
d Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmentat
n the attached Form WW-5, Copies of this Notice,
) the person(s) named above (or by publication in

Well Operator S+ \iw‘vq el

o

VST WV Zé (o}

Co:
By: A;«.drcqf Zelpal
Its: _res-denf
Address Py Zox IT 6L T
Telephone = 0~ 6772117

Ze

2

No

| ] L
Subscnb?' % ’sﬁﬂyl;}:i?ﬂ)glme this day of L

My Cmﬁzﬁssion Expires ocet. |, 202

taj.'y Public

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas

personal information may be disclosed to other State
office will appropriately

you have any questions abi
information, please cont

dennrivaggofﬁe_@ WY.ZOv,

Processes your personal information, such as name, address and

agencies or third
including Fre

iphone number, as a part of our
parties in the normal course of
edom of Information Act requests. Qur

out our use of your personal

09/02/2022



47051008320

"1.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Extra Services & rees (check box £aF
[TReturn Receipt frardcopy)
{1 Return Recelpt (electronic) {
3 | [ Gertified Mall Rostrsted Dafiv ] = =
£ | ClAdult Signature Required g A
3 | [Jacut Signature Restricted Defvery §

RECEIVED
Office of Ol and Gas
MAR 2 9 2021

WV Department of
Environmenta\ Protection

09/02/2022



SENDER: COMP;.’E?‘E THIS séc TION

E Complete ftems 1, 2, and 3,

¥ Print your namia and address on the reverse
S0 that we can return the card to

@ Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece
Or on the front jf Space permits,

1. Article Addressed to;
C X Z.Aa.cQ Pesorees [ue

o Conl ~ Proparty TAx
/vo0 Consof £Nal‘3 Q Q

CoMPLE

D Is delrvery address -differd;
If YES, enter dalivery B

ﬂ

L

TETHIS SEC TION oN DELIVERY

4l Ao Sl , 3. Service Type O Priority Mai W : '
IIIHIIHIIHIHHI IHHHHIINHHllillll!l oL — sﬁf""’"m
8610 20 5&5";&5«;323?%%«“ Delvery | o aatrlg‘nul’aeeelpﬂnr
: PSForm 3811 » July 2015 psjy 7530-02-000-9053 S Domesﬂc'Ret_um Receipt
et :

SENDER: COMPLETE THS SI‘:CT.-‘DN

| Complete |tems1 2,and 8,

B Print your hame and address on the reverse
So that we can refum the card to you,

B Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece,
or on the front if space perm|

1, Arlicle Addressed to:

Crx [ AMO Lesoulees inc
Corsol ol = Prefoty oy
/000 Conf Lw=lgy OR
Conpnsony A [S2/7

COMBRLETE THIS SECT|

D. Is delivery address
If YES, enter delivery

différent from item 17 ElYes

3. Service Type DP Hy Mall Exprass®
IIIIIIIIHIIHIIHH un MIIHIH!HHIMHM %ﬁﬁmﬂmwi ;mw
L nEn 1810 0001 Lusg 3 ZL'-IE.E. _ ww::::.t::,, - “R&“;TG"Q;D%%’JZ?“""
PS Form 3811, July 2015 pgyy 7530-02-000-9053 B Domestic Return Receipt )

X-051- o2 P

09/02/2022



4705100832°F

WW-4B API No. q7-O§ (~O 83 2
Farm Name Colombi Chemiccls
Well No. # )

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West

Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date;

Its

ENVED
Ofﬁcs Echil and Gas

MAR 2 9 2021

¥ t
WV De artm‘_ent fo}
Envircnmentat Protecuon

09/02/2022



4705100832 P
WW-9- GPP Page of
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - OST  © O3

Operator's Well No._ £ /

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: 5"34'\"(‘)\&@ ar \ C,'or"\(_}'—n‘:/ Z’C‘

Watershed (HUC 10): Ghis {ive Quad:_{eeolhePen @ind
Farm Name; <O \‘)ﬁl')?c cChernicel,

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list ofall operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

NP

2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwaterquality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

ANIA

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

N/A

4, Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

N/A

as

¥

D
mﬁcgﬁg!}’gﬂd
VAR 792611

epariment of
En\xyt\)ln?ne‘:r)\ta\ Proteciivit

09/02/2022

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.



4705100832

WW-9- GPP Page of <

Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - COS1 . OB
Operator's Well No. 4 |

Y/

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

N/A

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination,

i

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment.

2

/f / mﬂc%

Signatur;/y MAR 2 9 2024

< - 27 wartment of
Date: Z / E<1~:{:g/n2\ae?'\tai Protection

09/02/2022



4705100832

(5/16) APINumber 47 - OS| _ ©%32
Operator's Well No._celumbic Cherick # [

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name_ STendeh Gi | compen, ZAC OPCode 4]44U€2733
Watershed (HUC 10) Gho @ (oer Quadrangle Q'_)u et Y POHUT‘
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes _l No IZI
Will a pit beused? Yes D No

If'so, please describe anticipated pit waste: N/ A

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes l ] No . If so, what ml.? _[V 44

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)
X Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number

Reuse (at API Number )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)
Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: %3' [=nk / Trec k.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. /Y ﬂ
-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Vad / A

Additives to be used in drilling medium? /Y / /4

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. /V/A
-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) N / ﬁ
-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? /V /,"q

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly dis posed.

T certify thatI understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Ol and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of anty term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
 thereto and that, based onmy inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining
ion_is-true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for

submitting false information, inclf c-possibility of fine or imprisonment. OFFICIAL SEAL
. GISER,  Notary Public, State of Wes“"'g‘“’a
Company Official Signature IAN PA;pr!'a"r'AHR
500 13th Ave

10 20122 3

Vienna, WV 25125
- & Ciel

Company Official CTypedNaléL) /‘{hc/\kro Z&.\M N vemw
Company Official Title SC. U . G)f ocﬂoa') e — A{,‘p<\q\’\\'cﬂ Q?t-xj'fz-ﬁw

RECENED, gas
. Ol an
Subscribed and swomn before e this day of N ortn 20 7 Office of ‘
o, ‘ VAR 29 202
Y/ Notary Public

nt of
oo S

v
My commission expires 0O+ ¢ / 7; 2ol Env"ronmeogl 02/2022
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om W2 Operator's Well NocZlombic Chemiee |
L7~CS|~ogre
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 1.O Prevegetation pH
Lime 3 Tons/acre orto cormrect to pH 65
Fertilizer type [C /e X C/2s
Fertilizer amount ; o Ibs/acre
Muich Sccw = Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Secd Type Ibs/acre
T=\ Fescoe <O 7=y Kscoe GO
L= ro Clev=e 5~ L no oo 5

& Selimery Gordo) i\l be in olee et AN Fme A

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, ofthe land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approvedby: B Qﬂ%_im

Comments:
REGEIVED, .
OfficeotDi-and G&
MAR2 9 2021
WV Department Of*mn
Environmentar rromee
Titl: /ﬂ%ﬂﬂfar Date: 3 - 24 - 2/
Field Reviewed? (__#~ )YYes ( }No

09/02/2022
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4705100883°

WW-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

APL: £{7~-05)|- O€32 WELLNO.: # |
FARMNAME: C=locbia Chemice\

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: SYerdetd oi\ ompny  Zic.

COUNTY: /hcf She\ DISTRICT: Frenklin.

QUADRANGLE: \-Zedneten ((2ia

SURFACE OWNER: (C<\onbiey Clheaicl

ROYALTY OWNER:
420 ALGS )
UTM GPS NORTHING: SA-F87Y472u20731S

14287 &

UTM GPS EASTING: - $0—§340ZH235%Sy GPS FLEVATION: 6 ‘76

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:
1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.
2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters
3. Data Collection Method: _ Ofﬁcggf.cg!‘\fn% Gas
Survey grade GPS K _: Post Processed Differential

9 2021
Real-Time Differential _X MAR 2
- . . WV partm n r‘; N
Mapping Grade GPS : Post Processed Differential Eramantal Protsctio

Real-Time Differentiai

4, Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the pindersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
beligf and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
the Office of Oil and Gas.

Sb VP ok < 47-2/

Title Date

09/02/2022



9/1/22, 8:38 AM State of West Virginia Mail - Fwd: FW: Plugging Permit for APl Well No. 47-051-00832

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

Fwd: FW: Plugging Permit for APl Well No. 47-051-00832

1 message

McLaughlin, Jeffrey W <jeffrey.w.mclaughlin@wv.gov> Wed, Aug 31, 2022 at 3:25 PM

To: James P Kennedy <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>
Here you go.
Jeff

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: McLaughlin, Jeffrey W <Jeffrey.W.McLaughlin@wv.gov>

Date: Mon, Apr 5, 2021 at 10:05 AM

Subject: FW: Plugging Permit for APl Well No. 47-051-00832

To: Brewer, Charles T <Charles.T.Brewer@wv.gov>, Andy Zelnar <azelnar@standardoil.biz>

Gentlemen:

Please find attached the plugging permit for Columbia Chemicals No. 1 (APl No. 47-051-00832).

Regards

Jeffrey W. McLaughlin

Jeff McLaughlin, B.S. Petroleum Eng.
Technical Analyst, Office of Oil & Gas
WYV Dept. of Environmental Protection

Phone: 304-926-0499 Ext. 41110

From: 14265@wv.gov <14265@wv.gov>

Sent: Monday, April 5, 2021 10:14 AM

To: McLaughlin, Jeffrey W <Jeffrey.W.McLaughlin@wv.gov>
Subject: Message from KM_C458

09/02/2022
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